
 

BEFORE THE CITY OF ATLANTA 
BOARD OF ETHICS 

 
 
In the Matter of:    ) 
      ) 
 Anthony James & Stacey Goree ) Case Nos. CO-07-031; CO-07-032 

)         
Respondents    )  

      ) 
 
 

 
 

DECISION AND ORDER 
 

 
This matter came before the City of Atlanta Board of Ethics for a probable cause decision 

on May 20, 2010, following proper notice to Respondents by first class mail.  Having 

considered the record, the Board finds that Respondents violated section 2-817 of the 

Code of Ethics by accepting an all-expenses paid trip to Las Vegas, Nevada, and other 

gifts of meals and golf from Levi, Ray & Shoup, a company that did business with their 

department.  The Board orders that this order and the probable cause report be forwarded 

to the Department of Human Resources for inclusion in Respondents’ personnel files.   

 

So ordered this 4th

 
For the City of Atlanta Board of Ethics 

 day of June, 2010. 

 
 
 
________________________________ 

 John Lewis, Jr. 
      Chair, Board of Ethics 

 


